

[DISCUSSION DRAFT]

96th SESSION 2020-2021

SENATE RESOLUTION

TO PROVIDE FOR THE SINE DIE ADJOURNMENT

IN THE SENATE OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF BAKERSFIELD COLLEGE

WEDNESDAY, MAY 19TH, 2021

SUBMITTED BY VICE PRESIDENT McNellis TO THE BCSGA BODY OF THE SENATE

A RESOLUTION

To Provide for the Sine Die Adjournment of the Ninety-Sixth Session of the Bakersfield College Student Government Association

- 1 Be it resolved by the Senate of the Bakersfield College Student Government Association,
- 2 that the BCSGA 96th Session stand in adjournment sine die at the close of business on
- 3 Wednesday, May 19, 2021, on a motion offered pursuant to this resolution;
- 4 Further resolved by the Bakersfield College Student Government Association that any
- 5 pending minutes, association affairs, and outstanding fiduciary matters of the Association are
- 6 hereby approved and/or settled by the BCSGA Secretaries and/or the BCSGA Advisor; and
- 7 Further resolved by the 96th Session of Bakersfield College Student Government
- 8 Association that when the Senate adjourns on Wednesday, May 19, 2021, the new officers
- 9 resume duty after the Transition Ceremony of the 97th Session of Bakersfield College Student
- 10 Government Association.

0